09/09/03 TUE 10:40 FAX 301 504 50	060 ARS	S-OTT	<u></u>				
	1) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC				
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Offi				
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼					
To the Director of the United States Paten	t and Trademark Of		riginal documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of red					
Erin N. Rosskopf							
Husein Ajwa		Name: The United States	ne: The United States of America, as represented by				
		Address: the Secretary o	f Agriculture				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No						
Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>				
Assignment	erger	<u> </u>					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	City: Washington	State/Prov.: D.C.				
Other		Country: U.S	ZIP; 20250				
Execution Date: 9/5/03 & 9/5/03	. <u></u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 10/462,912 06/17/2003		B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved:				
Name: G. Byron Stover	·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 34,737 Address: USDA, ARS, OTT 5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
				<u> </u>		8. Deposit account number:	
				City: Beltsville State/P	rov.: MD	50-2134	
Country: U.S. ZIP: 20	0705	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)				
O. Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

G. Byron Stover

Name of Person Signing

G, Byron Hove Signature

34, 937

<u>9/9/∞</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). <u>Erin Rosskopf and Huseln Ahmad-Mousa Aiwa</u>	
residing at 702 Kearney Road, Fort Pierce, FL 34982 and 27550 Prestancia Circle, Salinas, C.	Ά.
93908 : Respectively	
having invented an improvement in Methods of Reducing Pests by Use of Halogen Substituted	<u> </u>
Ethenol	
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>0072.02</u> (; S.N. 10/462,912) filed on 06/17/03).	
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the emportant of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and	pk eđ
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirou acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;	1 5 (
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.	ř
Elip Rosskopf Sept 5, 2003 (date)	
1/11 Ains	_

USDA Rev. 9/00

Husein Ahmad-Mousa Ajwa

PATENT REEL: 013961 FRAME: 0094